
2000 NCAA MEN'S ICE HOCKEY HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS 
 

DIVISION I 
 

Average Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance Average Change in Avg. 

 1. Wisconsin .................................... 20 230,330 11,517 Down 636 
 2. Minnesota.................................... 18 172,122 9,562 Down 166 
 3. Ohio St. ....................................... 20 187,855 9,393 Up 1,772 
 4. Neb.-Omaha ................................ 19 157,966 8,314  0 
 5. Colorado Col. ............................... 21 143,897 6,852 Down 181 
 

 6. Michigan St. ................................ 21 137,550 6,550 Up 219 
 7. Michigan ..................................... 21 134,365 6,398 Up 47 
 8. New Hampshire ........................... 19 117,836 6,202 Up 358 
 9. St. Cloud St. ................................ 21 123,504 5,881 Up 145 
10. Maine .......................................... 20 109,641 5,482 Up 513 
 

11. North Dakota ............................... 19 104,091 5,478 Down 87 
12. Boston College ............................. 17 93,012 5,471 Down 365 
13. Minn.-Duluth .............................. 17 75,803 4,459 Up 15 
14. Denver......................................... 22 96,152 4,371 Up 805 
15. Alas. Anchorage ........................... 18 75,824 4,212 Up 129 
 

16. Rensselaer ................................... 14 57,666 4,119 Up 675 
17. Cornell ........................................ 14 53,441 3,817 Down 2 
18. Minn. St.-Mankato ....................... 22 79,974 3,635 Up 418 
19. Lake Superior St. ......................... 17 61,013 3,589 Up 395 
20. Boston U. .................................... 17 58,528 3,443 Up 125 
 

Total Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance 

 1. Wisconsin ............................................... 20 230,330 
 2. Ohio St. .................................................. 20 187,855 
 3. Minnesota............................................... 18 172,122 
 4. Neb.-Omaha ........................................... 19 157,966 
 5. Colorado Col. .......................................... 21 143,897 
 

 6. Michigan St. ........................................... 21 137,550 
 7. Michigan ................................................ 21 134,365 
 8. St. Cloud St. ........................................... 21 123,504 
 9. New Hampshire ...................................... 19 117,836 
10. Maine ..................................................... 20 109,641 
 

11. North Dakota .......................................... 19 104,091 
12. Denver.................................................... 22 96,152 
13. Boston College ........................................ 17 93,012 
14. Minn. St.-Mankato .................................. 22 79,974 
15. Alas. Anchorage ...................................... 18 75,824 
 

16. Minn.-Duluth ......................................... 17 75,803 
17. Northern Mich. ....................................... 21 71,866 
18. Alas. Fairbanks ....................................... 20 63,012 
19. Lake Superior St. .................................... 17 61,013 
20. Boston U. ............................................... 17 58,528 



2000 NCAA MEN'S ICE HOCKEY HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS 
 

DIVISION III 
 

Average Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance Average Change in Avg. 

 1. Elmira ......................................... 12 22,763 1,897 Up 351 
 2. Plattsburgh St. ............................ 20 37,673 1,884 Up 111 
 3. Norwich ....................................... 17 31,604 1,859 Up 345 
 4. Middlebury .................................. 15 26,331 1,755 Up 417 
 5. Wis.-Stevens Point ....................... 18 20,306 1,128 Up 249 
 

 6. Oswego St. ................................... 11 10,325 939 Up 45 
 7. Geneseo St. ...................................9 7,932 881 NA 
 8. Bowdoin ...................................... 12 10,416 868 NA 
 9. St. Norbert ................................... 17 14,163 833 Down 13 
10. Rochester Inst. ............................ 12 9,839 820 Down 137 
 

11. Williams ...................................... 11 8,300 755 Up 51 
12. Colby ........................................... 14 10,095 721 NA 
13. New England Col. ........................ 10 6,125 613 Up 22 
14. Wis.-Superior............................... 15 8,377 558 Down 51 
15. Wis.-River Falls ............................ 14 7,492 535 Down 22 
 

16. St. Thomas (Minn.) ...................... 14 7,000 500 Up 200 
16. Lake Forest .................................. 12 6,000 500 Up 296 
18. Potsdam St. ................................. 14 6,900 493 NA 
19. St. Olaf ........................................ 15 7,282 485 NA 
20. Salem St. ..................................... 13 6,000 462 NA 
 

  NA -- 1999 information not available. 
 

Total Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance 

 1. Plattsburgh St. ....................................... 20 37,673 
 2. Norwich .................................................. 17 31,604 
 3. Middlebury ............................................. 15 26,331 
 4. Elmira .................................................... 12 22,763 
 5. Wis.-Stevens Point .................................. 18 20,306 
 

 6. St. Norbert .............................................. 17 14,163 
 7. Bowdoin ................................................. 12 10,416 
 8. Oswego St. .............................................. 11 10,325 
 9. Colby ...................................................... 14 10,095 
10. Rochester Inst. ....................................... 12 9,839 
 

11. Wis.-Superior.......................................... 15 8,377 
12. Williams ................................................. 11 8,300 
13. Geneseo St. .............................................. 9 7,932 
14. Wis.-River Falls ....................................... 14 7,492 
15. St. Olaf ................................................... 15 7,282 
 

16. St. Thomas (Minn.) ................................. 14 7,000 
17. Potsdam St. ............................................ 14 6,900 
18. Fredonia St. ............................................ 14 6,261 
19. New England Col. ................................... 10 6,125 
20. Lake Forest ............................................. 12 6,000 
 

20. Salem St. ................................................ 13 6,000 



ANNUAL TEAM HOME ATTENDANCE CHAMPIONS 
 

DIVISION I 
 

By Average Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance Average 

1996 .................................... Minnesota 20 195,930 9,797 
1997 .................................... Minnesota 20 205,192 10,260 
1998 .................................... Minnesota 20 201,126 10,056 
1999 .................................... Wisconsin 22 267,375 12,153 
2000 .................................... Wisconsin 20 230,330 11,517 
 

By Total Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance 

1996 .................................... Minnesota 20 195,930 
1997 .................................... Minnesota 20 205,192 
1998 .................................... Minnesota 20 201,126 
1999 .................................... Wisconsin 22 267,375 
2000 .................................... Wisconsin 20 230,330 
 

DIVISION III 
 

By Average Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance Average 

1996 .................................... Plattsburgh St. 17 37,064 2,180 
1997 .................................... Elmira 10 24,946 2,495 
1998 .................................... Colby 10 20,766 2,077 
1999 .................................... Plattsburgh St. 17 30,134 1,773 
2000 .................................... Elmira 12 22,763 1,897 
 

By Total Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance 

1996 .................................... Plattsburgh St. 17 37,064 
1997 .................................... Plattsburgh St. 18 34,447 
1998 .................................... Plattsburgh St. 17 32,323 
1999 .................................... Norwich 21 31,800 
2000 .................................... Plattsburgh St. 20 37,673 
 

 
 


